Rockford Public Schools
FY 18 Contracts over $25,000
July 1, 2017- June 30, 2018

Vendor Name PO# Description Amount
Mark Rose Land Acquisition LLC P163842  Provide real estate acquisition 24,000.00
Cannon Design P164718  Revise plans 33,700.00
Arc Design Resources Inc P178586  Design Resources for the mitigation 65,000.00
Ardor Health Solutions P179211  Ashlee Gottlob - Speech & Language 102,120.00
Sunbelt Staffing LLC P179212  Speech Pathologist Maria Rodriguez 108,928.00
Advanced Medical Personnel Services Inc P179214  Annelise Thifault-Speech & Language 85,260.00
OMBUDSMAN EDUCATIONAL SRVC LTD P179234  Therapeutic Day Services 1,149,480.00
Sikich LLP P180054  FY17 Financial and Compliance Audit 83,760.00
Illinois Association of School Boards P180073  Annual FY18 Dues 36,276.00
Northwest Evaluation Association P180517 Web-Based Measures of Academic Progress 246,250.00
McGuireWoods LLP P180748  Lobbying Services for July 1, 2017 78,000.00
CONSORTIUM FOR EDUCATIONAL CHANGE P180775  6B1 Capacity Building and Sustainability 495,400.00
WILLIAMS MANNY INC P180898  Williams Manny payment to State National 132,000.00
THOMAS A BUESCHEL P180988  Legal counsel fees for FY18. 275,250.00
Law Office of Venita Hervey P180989  Legal counsel fees for 2017/2018 school 109,000.00
HINSHAW AND CULBERTSON P180990  Legal counsel fees for the 2017/2018 415,000.00
College Board P181050  Discount: PSAT/NMSQT EPP Fixed Fee - 50,852.00
Advanced Medical Personnel Services Inc P181069  Alana Dickinson-Speech & Language 85,260.00
Power School Group LLC P181081  PS Special Education IEP Case Management 53,581.84
AMERITECH P181136  Settlement agreement between AT&T Corp. 344,829.66
District Management Group P181311  Contract to provide services 110,500.00
InTouch Receipting P181316  IT Receipting Fund Tracker 26,900.00
Kronos Inc P181481  Software license and services agreement 64,181.50
Steven Stromquist P181641  Accounting assistance services agreement 27,000.00
OMBUDSMAN EDUCATIONAL SRVC LTD P181651  Blanket purchase order for 5 seats 57,000.00
Apple Inc - Education P181661  IPads for district school buildings 357,929.81
Edmentum Holding Inc P181705  High School credit recovery program 87,500.00
Windstream Communication Inc P181746  Fiber Optic WAN Connectivity 648,000.00
Reliance Standard Life Ins Co P181783  Group Term Life and Voluntary Term Life 90,461.00
Theodore Stavrou P181876  Services as a teaching artist for summer 27,200.00
Jacques Saint-Cyr P181877  Services as a teaching artist for summer 27,200.00
Hayes Software Systems P181926  Annual Software Maintenance Renewal: 28,316.75
Kate Kilgore P181974 Instructional Coach Services for Summer 55,750.00
Pamela Peterson P181975  Services as a teaching artist for summer 27,200.00
DISCOVERY CENTER P182022  Provide Family Engagement Activities 130,000.00
BURPEE MUSEUM OF NAT HISTORY P182093  Provide Burpee Parent Programming 65,000.00
YMCA OF ROCK RIVER VALLEY P182094  Provide Family Engagement 125,000.00
ROCKFORD BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB P182095  Provide Program Leader, High School Site 109,200.00
Cumberland Therapy Services LLC P182104  Jefferson Special Ed teacher 275,400.00
Sunbelt Staffing LLC P182105  Speech Pathologist Paz Diaz-Williams 90,900.00
7 Island Assoc P182106  RAI Grant: External Evaluator 63,970.00
ROCKFORD PARK DISTRICT P182238  Provide Summer Farmtown for Kennedy MS & 197,062.00
OMBUDSMAN EDUCATIONAL SRVC LTD P182274  Contract Tuition for the 2017/2018 SY 1,000,000.00
The Center / IRC P182562  Annual Subscription to ELS Rater 27,243.10
Apple Inc - Education P182668  Washington (King) Elementary Lease 136,620.01
Cumberland Therapy Services LLC P182669  Renato Stulic special ed teacher at East 183,600.00
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES P182670  Certified nursing 1,311,828.00
Sunbelt Staffing LLC P182681  Speech Pathologists Sarah Wu, Barabra Razano 128,740.00
Elevate K-12 P182765  On-line intervention at secondary schools 429,704.00
US Bank National Assoc P182843  Chromebook computer lease multiple schools 364,795.74
COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY P182898  Site-work at new Kishwaukee school 36,830.55




Advanced Medical Personnel Services Inc
Advanced Medical Personnel Services Inc
Stacey Powell

Key Government Finance Inc
ProCare Therapy

Soliant Health

ROCKFORD PARK DISTRICT
Northwest Evaluation Association
ROCKFORD PARK DISTRICT

Olivet University

Power School Group LLC

Power School Group LLC
Edgenuity Inc

YSN YOUTH SERVICES NETWORK INC
Reading Horizons

James L Crow

Angela Scordato

RCM Health Care Services

Kronos Inc

CARNOW CONIBEAR & ASSOC LTD
Regional Office of Education 04
ROCKFORD PARK DISTRICT
National Equity Project

MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
District Management Group
Parkland Prepatory Academy Inc
Hamilton Academy Inc
Transfinder Corporation

RSP & Associates LLC

Defined Learning LLC

Cengage Learning

Arthur J Gallagher & Co
Northwestern Illinois Assoc

K12 Insight LLC

Arthur J Gallagher & Co

P183032
P183084
P183097
P183109
P183127
P183128
P183500
P183543
P183738
P184020
P184302
P184303
P184459
P184461
P184518
P184610
P184613
P184671
P184897
P184902
P185624
P185658
P185819
P185922
P185927
P186490
P187042
P187043
P187044
P187244
P188020
P188021
P188807
P189006
P189019
P189026

Inna Natanova-Speech & Language Therapy
Erica Pennell-Speech & Language Therapy
Speech Pathologist Stacey Powell

Annual Service Agreement

Laura Grant - Speech & Language Therapy
Christine Cahill-Speech & Language

Ellis Elementary after school program
Data Coaching Services On-Site

RESA after school program for 100

ESL Partnership with Olivet University
Annual-Microfocus

Annual-eSchoolPLUS

Professional Development
Attendance/Social work

Professional development

Services as a teaching artist for summer
Consultant services for arts grant

Nursing care services

Annual software license and services agreement
Inspection, design & bidding,

Professional Development

2018 Summer Program-Camp Journeys
Professional Development

Certified Nursing Assistants

Tuition for bilingual teachers

Planning and training for Innovation Zones
Tuition for students in private placement
Tuition for students in private placement
Transportation software license
Enrollment Analysis

3 Year Defined STEM Building License
Implementation of ESL Resource Adoption

Continuous Public Officials Bond annual premium

Contractual services for SPED students
Annual subscription for Let's Talk
Builder's risk insurance premium

111,000.00
111,000.00
30,400.00
190,024.53
87,024.00
100,500.00
30,272.00
157,500.00
41,066.00
88,000.00
100,401.99
155,242.52
69,300.00
1,049,570.00
72,500.00
27,200.00
33,000.00
45,684.00
66,748.84
41,900.00
142,500.00
546,516.00
54,780.00
47,000.00
100,000.00
75,000.00
62,400.87
26,118.30
27,415.00
30,000.00
265,763.00
431,742.05
39,497.00
596,987.67
78,750.00
33,991.00




