## Rockford Public Schools FY 18 Contracts over \$25,000 July 1, 2017- June 30, 2018

Vendor Name	PO#	Description	Amount
Mark Rose Land Acquisition LLC	P163842	Provide real estate acquisition	24,000.00
Cannon Design	P164718	Revise plans	33,700.00
Arc Design Resources Inc	P178586	Design Resources for the mitigation	65,000.00
Ardor Health Solutions	P179211	Ashlee Gottlob - Speech & Language	102,120.00
Sunbelt Staffing LLC	P179212	Speech Pathologist Maria Rodriguez	108,928.00
Advanced Medical Personnel Services Inc	P179214	Annelise Thifault-Speech & Language	85,260.00
OMBUDSMAN EDUCATIONAL SRVC LTD	P179234	Therapeutic Day Services	1,149,480.00
Sikich LLP	P180054	FY17 Financial and Compliance Audit	83,760.00
Illinois Association of School Boards	P180073	Annual FY18 Dues	36,276.00
Northwest Evaluation Association	P180517	Web-Based Measures of Academic Progress	246,250.00
McGuireWoods LLP	P180748	Lobbying Services for July 1, 2017	78,000.00
CONSORTIUM FOR EDUCATIONAL CHANGE	P180775	6B1 Capacity Building and Sustainability	495,400.00
WILLIAMS MANNY INC	P180898	Williams Manny payment to State National	132,000.00
THOMAS A BUESCHEL	P180988	Legal counsel fees for FY18.	275,250.00
Law Office of Venita Hervey	P180989	Legal counsel fees for 2017/2018 school	109,000.00
HINSHAW AND CULBERTSON	P180990	Legal counsel fees for the 2017/2018	415,000.00
College Board	P181050	Discount: PSAT/NMSQT EPP Fixed Fee -	50,852.00
Advanced Medical Personnel Services Inc	P181069	Alana Dickinson-Speech & Language	85,260.00
Power School Group LLC	P181081	PS Special Education IEP Case Management	53,581.84
AMERITECH	P181136	Settlement agreement between AT&T Corp.	344,829.66
District Management Group	P181311	Contract to provide services	110,500.00
InTouch Receipting	P181316	IT Receipting Fund Tracker	26,900.00
Kronos Inc	P181481	Software license and services agreement	64,181.50
Steven Stromquist	P181641	Accounting assistance services agreement	27,000.00
OMBUDSMAN EDUCATIONAL SRVC LTD	P181651	Blanket purchase order for 5 seats	57,000.00
Apple Inc - Education	P181661	IPads for district school buildings	357,929.81
Edmentum Holding Inc	P181705	High School credit recovery program	87,500.00
Windstream Communication Inc	P181746	Fiber Optic WAN Connectivity	648,000.00
Reliance Standard Life Ins Co	P181783	Group Term Life and Voluntary Term Life	90,461.00
Theodore Stavrou	P181876	Services as a teaching artist for summer	27,200.00
Jacques Saint-Cyr	P181877	Services as a teaching artist for summer	27,200.00
Hayes Software Systems	P181926	Annual Software Maintenance Renewal:	28,316.75
Kate Kilgore	P181974	Instructional Coach Services for Summer	55,750.00
Pamela Peterson	P181975	Services as a teaching artist for summer	27,200.00
DISCOVERY CENTER	P182022	Provide Family Engagement Activities	130,000.00
BURPEE MUSEUM OF NAT HISTORY	P182093	Provide Burpee Parent Programming	65,000.00
YMCA OF ROCK RIVER VALLEY	P182094	Provide Family Engagement	125,000.00
ROCKFORD BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB	P182095	Provide Program Leader, High School Site	109,200.00
Cumberland Therapy Services LLC	P182104	Jefferson Special Ed teacher	275,400.00
Sunbelt Staffing LLC	P182105	Speech Pathologist Paz Diaz-Williams	90,900.00
7 Island Assoc	P182106	RAI Grant: External Evaluator	63,970.00
ROCKFORD PARK DISTRICT	P182238	Provide Summer Farmtown for Kennedy MS &	197,062.00
OMBUDSMAN EDUCATIONAL SRVC LTD	P182274	Contract Tuition for the 2017/2018 SY	1,000,000.00
The Center / IRC	P182562	Annual Subscription to ELS Rater	27,243.10
Apple Inc - Education	P182668	Washington (King) Elementary Lease	136,620.01
Cumberland Therapy Services LLC	P182669	Renato Stulic special ed teacher at East	183,600.00
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES	P182670	Certified nursing	1,311,828.00
Sunbelt Staffing LLC	P182681	Speech Pathologists Sarah Wu, Barabra Razano	128,740.00
Elevate K-12	P182765	On-line intervention at secondary schools	429,704.00
US Bank National Assoc	P182843	Chromebook computer lease multiple schools	364,795.74
COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY	P182898	Site-work at new Kishwaukee school	36,830.55

Advanced Medical Personnel Services Inc	P183032	Inna Natanova-Speech & Language Therapy	111,000.00
Advanced Medical Personnel Services Inc	P183084	Erica Pennell-Speech & Language Therapy	111,000.00
Stacey Powell	P183097	Speech Pathologist Stacey Powell	30,400.00
Key Government Finance Inc	P183109	Annual Service Agreement	190,024.53
ProCare Therapy	P183127	Laura Grant - Speech & Language Therapy	87,024.00
Soliant Health	P183128	Christine Cahill-Speech & Language	100,500.00
ROCKFORD PARK DISTRICT	P183500	Ellis Elementary after school program	30,272.00
Northwest Evaluation Association	P183543	Data Coaching Services On-Site	157,500.00
ROCKFORD PARK DISTRICT	P183738	RESA after school program for 100	41,066.00
Olivet University	P184020	ESL Partnership with Olivet University	88,000.00
Power School Group LLC	P184302	Annual-Microfocus	100,401.99
Power School Group LLC	P184303	Annual-eSchoolPLUS	155,242.52
Edgenuity Inc	P184459	Professional Development	69,300.00
YSN YOUTH SERVICES NETWORK INC	P184461	Attendance/Social work	1,049,570.00
Reading Horizons	P184518	Professional development	72,500.00
James L Crow	P184610	Services as a teaching artist for summer	27,200.00
Angela Scordato	P184613	Consultant services for arts grant	33,000.00
RCM Health Care Services	P184671	Nursing care services	45,684.00
Kronos Inc	P184897	Annual software license and services agreement	66,748.84
CARNOW CONIBEAR & ASSOC LTD	P184902	Inspection, design & bidding,	41,900.00
Regional Office of Education 04	P185624	Professional Development	142,500.00
ROCKFORD PARK DISTRICT	P185658	2018 Summer Program-Camp Journeys	546,516.00
National Equity Project	P185819	Professional Development	54,780.00
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES	P185922	Certified Nursing Assistants	47,000.00
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY	P185927	Tuition for bilingual teachers	100,000.00
District Management Group	P186490	Planning and training for Innovation Zones	75,000.00
Parkland Prepatory Academy Inc	P187042	Tuition for students in private placement	62,400.87
Hamilton Academy Inc	P187043	Tuition for students in private placement	26,118.30
Transfinder Corporation	P187044	Transportation software license	27,415.00
RSP & Associates LLC	P187244	Enrollment Analysis	30,000.00
Defined Learning LLC	P188020	3 Year Defined STEM Building License	265,763.00
Cengage Learning	P188021	Implementation of ESL Resource Adoption	431,742.05
Arthur J Gallagher & Co	P188807	Continuous Public Officials Bond annual premium	39,497.00
Northwestern Illinois Assoc	P189006	Contractual services for SPED students	596,987.67
K12 Insight LLC	P189019	Annual subscription for Let's Talk	78,750.00
Arthur J Gallagher & Co	P189026	Builder's risk insurance premium	33,991.00